
CORPORATE REPORT  

NO: R170 COUNCIL DATE:  October 16, 2023 

REGULAR COUNCIL 

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: October 11, 2023 

FROM: General Manager, Engineering 
General Manager, Community Services 

FILE: 0930-20/051 

SUBJECT: Modification of Lease Agreements for the Cloverdale Community RCMP Office 
Located at 5732 and 5740 – 176A Street 

RECOMMENDATION 

The Engineering Department and Community Services Department recommend that Council: 

1. Receive this report for information; and

2. Approve the execution by the General Manager, Community Services of two lease
modification agreements for a period of five years with an option to renew the leases for
an additional term of five years, as generally described in this report, with Yazi Holdings
Ltd. (the “Landlord”) for office space located at 5732 and 5740 – 176A Street, as illustrated
in Appendix “I” attached to this report, for the continued use as the Cloverdale
Community RCMP Office.

INTENT 

The purpose of this report is to seek Council approval to authorize the execution of two lease 
modification agreements to extend the current leases of 5732 and 5740 – 176A Street, both of 
which comprise the Cloverdale Community RCMP office, for a further period of five years with an 
option to renew the leases for an additional term of five years. 

BACKGROUND 

Since 2004, the Cloverdale Community RCMP Office has been located in the 350.24 m² unit 
located on the ground floor at 5732 - 176A Street and the 154.78 m² unit located on the second 
floor of the same building at 5740 – 176A Street (the “Premises”) in the Cloverdale Town Centre.  
The current leases will expire on October 31, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

To ensure continued operations of the Cloverdale Community RCMP Office, City staff and the 
Landlord have reached agreement on two lease modifications for the Premises to extend the 
current leases for a period of five years from November 1, 2023 to October 31, 2028 with an option 
to renew for an additional five-year term.  Under the terms of the lease modification, the City will 
retain the right to terminate the leases with six months notice at anytime.  



- 2 - 
 
 
 
The negotiated lease rates for the extension period are consistent with the rates for similar space 
in the Cloverdale Town Centre area.  All other terms and conditions of the lease remain the same 
as with the previous lease. 
 
FUNDING 
 
Funding for this lease is provided within the City Police Support Service Budget. 
 
CONCLUSION 
 
Approval of the Lease Modification Agreements with the Landlord for the Cloverdale Community 
RCMP Office, as generally described in this report, will allow for the continuation of community 
police operations in the Cloverdale area.   
 
 
 
 
Scott Neuman, P.Eng.     Terry Waterhouse 
General Manager, Engineering   General Manager, Community Services  
 
KSW/kd/cc 
 
Appendix “I” - Aerial Photograph of Site 



175
64

175
65

17581

5723

5819

5827

5678

5764

5834

5760

5685

5711

5783
176

35 5811

5761

5780

 5668

176
97

177
07

177
69

5777

5633

5665
177

59

175
45

175
55

175
73

5843

5625

5639

5695

5662 (FR)

5680

5724

5738 (FR)

5804

5812

5824
5829

5664 (TO)

5722

5778

5690
5694

176
77

176
77 

(FR
)

176
73

176
78

176
76

176
84

177
24

5645

177
40

175
46

175
82

5683
5691

5676

5708

(TO) 5635

176
33 176

51

5814

177
10

177
19

177
30

(FR) 5677

5691

5615

5623

175
72

(TO) 5667

5633

5657

5685

5723

5741

5757

 5630

5658

5686

5754

 5796

176
17

(FR) 5615
(FR) 5627

5675 (TO)

5855

176
31

5651
5660 (FR)

5814

176
76

176
87

176
97

 5632 (TO)

175
46

175
75

175
77

(FR) 5659

5623

56795669
5681

17585
5723

5755

5823

5646

5666 (TO)

5696

5828

176
18

(TO) 5621

5771

5819

5871

5641

5730 (FR)
176

81 
(TO

)

177
20

175
55

175
67

175
72

5629

5699

5737

5795

5694

5732

5758

5748
5752

176
31

5747

5661

176
71

5642

176
72

176
61

176
77

(FR
) 1

768
0

177
07

177
06

177
19

177
27

175
45

175
68

175
59

175
52

175
78

175
63

175
86

5833

5643

5687

5723

5765

5811

5750

5772

5858
5870

176
25

5667 (FR)

5746 (TO)

5790

5830

176
74

(TO
) 1

769
4

177
07

177
17

177
12

 5622 (FR)

5733

5741

5759

5775

5811

5674

5746 (TO)
5751

176
35

5680

176
87

177
00

176
95

177
25

177
25

177
39

(TO) 5681

5811
17

6 S
t

57 Ave

58 Ave

17
7B

 St

17
6A

 St

58A Ave

56A Ave

57A Ave

Cloverd
ale B

ypas
s

56A Ave

57A Ave

ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

Modification of Lease Agreements for 
the Cloverdale Community RCMP Office

Source:
G:\MAPPING\GIS\Maps\CorporateReps\Realty\JX_5740 176A St_AP.mxd

The data provided is compiled from various sources and IS NOT warranted as to its accuracy or sufficiency by the City of Surrey.
This information is provided for information and convenience purposes only.
Lot sizes, Legal descriptions and encumbrances must be confirmed at the Land Title Office.

LEGEND
Subject Property

City Land

Parks

Produced by GIS Section: 11-Oct-2023 1:2,500Scale: 0 20 M

.

APPENDIX "I"
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH OF SITE

Date of Aerial Photograph: 2023

LO
C

AT
IO

N

^

Cloverdale Community RCMP Office
5732 & 5740 - 176A St




